RESOLUTION 

NO. R-25-558 

CITY HALL:     October 23, 2025 

BY: COUNCILMEMBERS GIARRUSSO, MORRELL, MORENO, HARRIS, KING  
 AND GREEN (BY REQUEST) 

A RESOLUTION giving preliminary approval to the issuance of not exceeding One 

Hundred Twenty-Five Million Dollars ($125,000,000) of Revenue Notes of the City of New 

Orleans, Louisiana, making application to the State Bond Commission for approval of and 

providing for the sale and certain terms of said Revenue Notes; and providing for other matters in 

connection therewith.

[...]

amended, and other constitutional and statutory authority (the "Act") authorizes the City of New 

Orleans, Louisiana (the "City") to issue revenue bonds or notes for any authorized purpose from 

all revenues accruing to the City during the term of the Notes; and  

WHEREAS, the City therefore desires to incur debt and issue not exceeding One Hundred 

Twenty-Five Million Dollars ($125,000,000) of its Revenue Notes (the "Notes"), for the purpose 

of funding operations and expenses in the current and upcoming fiscal years, to mature no later 

than twelve (12) months from the date thereof, and to bear interest at a rate or rates not to exceed